
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

13.07.2025 Seite 1/1

Midnight Sun Signs Definitive Option
Agreement for Exploration Permits in Zambia

29.11.2013 | Marketwired

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA--(Marketwired - Nov 29, 2013) - Midnight Sun Mining Corp. (the
"Company" or "Midnight Sun") (TSX VENTURE:MMA) announces that it has agreed to final terms relating to
the option agreement ("Option Agreement") with Kam Chuen Resource Holdings Ltd. ("Kam Chuen"), which
was discussed in a May 9th, 2013 news release (available on the Company's website).

Under the terms of the Option Agreement, Midnight Sun can earn a 60% interest in two mineral exploration
permits near Solwezi, Zambia that are currently held by Kam Chuen by issuing an aggregate of 15,333,333
shares to Kam Chuen and incurring $3,666,667 of work expenditures ("Expenditures") related to the
properties according to the following schedule:

(i) 1,333,333 shares issued on receipt of TSX Venture Exchange (the "TSXV") approval to the option (the "Approval Date"), a further 4,00,000
shares 18 months after the Approval Date; and a further 10,000,000 shares 36 months after the Approval Date; and

(ii) $1,000,000 of Expenditures within 18 months of the Approval Date, a further $1,333,333 of Expenditures within 36 months of the Approval
Date and a further $1,333,334 of Expenditures within 48 months of the Approval Date.

The Option Agreement remains subject to receipt of all necessary regulatory approvals, including the
approval of the TSXV.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Robert Sibthorpe B.Sc (Geology), M.B.A., President & CEO

NEITHER THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER (AS THAT
TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF THE TSX VENTURE EXCHANGE) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS NEWS RELEASE.

Contact

Midnight Sun Mining Corp.
Al Fabbro
Director
604-351-8850

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/161797--Midnight-Sun-Signs-Definitive-Option-Agreement-for-Exploration-Permits-in-Zambia.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere 
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

/profil/212--Marketwired
/aktien/2384--Midnight-Sun-Mining-Corp
/aktien/2384--Midnight-Sun-Mining-Corp
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/161797--Midnight-Sun-Signs-Definitive-Option-Agreement-for-Exploration-Permits-in-Zambia.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

